Households   1,970   862   849   849   (29)   (263)   1,738   435

Debt securities   0   9   9   9   0   (1)   0   0

Loan commitments

given

 1,212

 492

 491

 491

 (6)

 (42)

 125   7

Total¹   9,075   5,312   5,110   4,974   (95)   (1,204)   7,735   2,347

1 Total including Cash balances at central banks and other demand deposits.

Minimum loss coverage for non-performing exposure

Minimum loss coverage for non-performing exposure under Pillar 1

On April 25, 2019 the European Commission published the amendment on Regulation (EU) 2019/630 on minimum loss

coverage on non-performing exposure. This regulation established a prudential treatment for NPEs arising from loans

originated from April 26, 2019 onwards (“CRR – new NPE’s originated after April 26, 2019”) and represents a Pillar 1 measure

which is legally binding and applies to all banks established in the EU.

The CRR regulation on minimum loss coverage for non-performing exposure does not focus on NPEs arising from loans

originated before April 26, 2019 (“CRR - NPE Stock”).

The following table provides an overview on Deutsche Bank’s CRR – new NPE’s originated after April 26, 2019 as of June 30,

2024 and December 31, 2023.

CRR – new NPE’s originated after April 26, 2019

  Jun 30, 2024

Time passed since exposures classified as non-

performing

in € m.  up to 2yrs  >2 and <=9yrs  >9yrs  Total

Non-Performing Exposure   6,982   1,510   0   8,492

Exposure value¹   8,349   1,839   0   10,188

Total minimum coverage requirement   0   932   0   932

Total provisions and adjustments or deductions (uncapped)   2,399   1,058   0   3,457

Total provisions and adjustments or deductions (capped)   0   682   0   682

Applicable amount of insufficient coverage   0   250   0   250
1 Exposure value in accordance with Article 47c CRR

  Dec 31, 2023

Time passed since exposures classified as non-

performing

in € m.  up to 2yrs  >2 and <=9yrs  >9yrs  Total

Non-Performing Exposure   5,999   1,335   0   7,334

Exposure value¹   7,115   1,709   0   8,824

Total minimum coverage requirement   0   918   0   918

Total provisions and adjustments or deductions (uncapped)   1,910   1,068   0   2,978

Total provisions and adjustments or deductions (capped)   0   664   0   664

Applicable amount of insufficient coverage   0   254   0   254
1 Exposure value in accordance with Article 47c CRR

44

 Deutsche Bank  Credit risk and credit risk mitigation

 Pillar 3 Report as of June 30, 2024 Credit quality of forborne exposures

Minimum loss coverage for non-performing exposure under Pillar 2

Non-performing exposures arising from clients defaulting after April 1, 2018

In March 2018 ECB published its “Addendum to the ECB Guidance to banks on non-performing loans: supervisory

expectations for prudential provisioning of non-performing exposures”. The guidance focuses on NPEs arising from clients

defaulting after April 1, 2018 (“ECB – new NPE’s after April 1, 2018”). Like for the CRR – new NPE’s originated after April 26,